
��

����������������

������������������������

��������� ������ ��� ����

�����������

���� ��������� �� ��� ����������� ���

���� �� ��� �������� ���� ������

��������� �� ��� ��������� ���� ���������

�������� �� ����������� ����� �� ����

������������� �������� ��� �� ��� �������

������ �� ���� �� ���� �� ������� �� ����

������ ������� �� �������� �� ����� � ����

���������� ������ ���� ���������

��������� ��� ������ ��� � �� � ������ ��

���� �� ���� �� ������� �� ���� ������

������� �� ���� �� ����������� ���� ��

������ ������� ���������� �������������

������ �� ����������

���� ���� ����

������ �������� ����������� ��� �����������

������� ��� ������ �������� �����������

������ �� ����

���������������������������������

�������� ������������������������

��������������������������������������

����������������������������������

�����������������������������������������

����������������������������������

������������������������ ����

���������������������������������������

�������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������

������������������������������

����������������������������

���������������������������������

������ ���� �� ����� ����� �� ���������� �� �����������

����� �� �� ��� �������� �� ������ ��� ��������� ��� ������

���������������������������������������� �������

��������� ��� ��� ��� ���� �� ������ �������� �� �

������ �� ���������������� ���������� ������������ ��

���������������������� �� ����������������������������

�� ��������� ��������� ���� ������� ����

��������� ��������� ������ ������� ��� ������ ��

�������� ���� ��� ���������� ���� ����������� ��

��������� ������ �� �� ������������� �� ��� ������

�����������

�������������

�������

Sanjoy Sadhukhan
Line

Sanjoy Sadhukhan
Line

Sanjoy Sadhukhan
Line

Sanjoy Sadhukhan
Line



Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yñ 10 xÜfi› 20247
EKDIN, KOLKATA, 10 AUGUST 2024, PAGE 7

e-Tender Notice
Second calls of E-tenders for
interactive flat panel, LED
Projectors and split AC are
invited within 16.08.2024.
For submitting e-tenders visit
www.wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/- Principal
Sammilani Mahavidyalaya,

Kolkata

Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yfl˛i !¢!›˛ !¢!¶˛ú ˆÑ˛yˆÏ›≈˛
õ£yõyòƒ 9õ  ˆÓM˛È ¢õ#ˆÏ˛ô

›˛y£zˆÏ›˛ú ¢%ƒ›˛ òÇ  1059ÈÙÈ2011 ¢yˆÏúÓ˚
ˆfi›˛›˛ ÓƒyB˛ xÓ £z!u˛Î˚yñ 1955 ¢yˆÏúÓ˚ ˆfi›˛›˛
ÓƒyB˛ xÓ £z!u˛Î̊y xy£ẑ ÏòÓ̊ xï# Ï̂ò Ñ˛ Į̈̂ ôy≈̂ ÏÓ̊›˛ ¢Çfl įy
fl˛iyò#Î˚ ≤Ãïyò Ñ˛yÎ≈yúÎ˚ñ ÚÚ¢õ,!k˛ ¶˛ÓòÛÛñ 1ñ fl˛T…ƒyu˛
ˆÓ̊yv˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y n 700001 ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ fl įy Ï̂òÓ̊
¢ˆÏD ÓƒÓ¢y ˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúòÑ˛yÓ˚# !‡˛Ñ˛yòy £zòÑ˛yõ ›˛ƒy:
!Ó!”˛Ç üyÖyñ 76ÈÙÈ ~ ˆã !¢ ˆÓy¢ ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ Ìyòy n
ì˛yúì˛úyñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y n 700014 ~ÓÇ ¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚
xƒyÑ˛yv z̨r›˛ Ó˚!«˛ì˛ £Î˚ ̂ fl˛T…¢v˛ xƒy Ï̂¢›˛¢ !Ó˚Ñ˛¶˛y!Ó˚
Ó yM˛Èñ 9ÈÙÈ!Óñ ~¢≤’ƒyˆÏòv˛ ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ S˛ô)Ó≈Vñ Ìyòy n
ˆÏ£Î˚yÓ˚ !fl˛T…›˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y n 700069–

...ÈxyˆÏÓîòÑ˛yÓ˚#
Óòyõ

◊# ˆ¢yõyò üyv˛zñ !˛ôì˛y ˛ôÓ˚ˆÏõŸªÓ˚ üyv˛zñ ¢y!Ñ˛ò n
!˛ôÈÙÈ7ñ Á”˛ â˛yÎ˚òy ÓyãyÓ˚ !fl˛T…›˛ñ ˆ£Î˚yÓ˚ !fl˛T…›˛ñ
Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y n 700001– È

...!ÓÓy!î
≤Ã!ì˛
ˆ¢yõyò üyv˛z
xò%@˘Ã£ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ xÓÜì˛ ˆ£yò ˆÎñ xyˆÏÓîòÑ˛yÓ˚#
27.05.2011 ì˛y!Ó̊ Ï̂Ö xy˛ôòyÓ̊ !ÓÓ̊& Ï̂k˛ !v˛!e´Ó̊
xï#ˆÏò 2ñ18ñ464.00 ›˛yÑ˛y îy!Ó Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ~Ñ˛
õyõúy îy Ï̂Î̊Ó̊ Ñ˛ Ï̂Ó̊ Ï̂äÈ ~ÓÇ xy˛ôòy Ï̂Ñ˛ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T ~£z
xyîyúˆÏì˛ ÎÌyÎÌ¶˛yˆÏÓ !òˆÏî≈!üì˛ xy£zòã#Ó#
myÓ˚y £y!ãÓ˚ £ˆÏÎ˚  xÌÓy ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚ v˛z_Ó˚
!î Ï̂ì˛ ¢«˛õ Óƒ!_´ õyÓ̊ö˛ì˛ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T õyõúy ¢Çe´yhs˛
≤ÃˆÏŸ¿¢õ)ˆÏ£Ó˚ ãÓyÓ!î!£ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ 29 xyÜfi›˛
2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢Ñ˛yú 10.30 ›˛yÎ˚ñ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T îy!Ó
¢¡ôˆÏÑ≈˛ ãÓyÓ!î!£ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ ¢õò ãy!Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y
£ˆÏâäÈ ~ÓÇ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ls˛ xy˛ôòyˆÏÑ˛ xyÓ˚Á !òˆÏî≈ü
ˆîÁÎ˚y £ˆÏâäÈ ˆÏÎñ xy˛ôòyÓ˚ xyd˛ô«˛ ¢õÌ≈ˆÏòÓ˚
ãòƒ !ú!Öì˛ !ÓÓ,!ì˛ ~ÓÇ v˛z_´ !îÓˆÏ¢ xy˛ôòyÓ˚
Ñ˛yˆÏäÈ ÌyÑ˛y ¢õ%îÎ˚ ò!Ìì˛Ìƒ ÎyÓ˚ !¶˛!_ˆÏì˛ xy˛ô!ò
îy!ÓÓ̊ !ÓÓ̊& Ï̂k˛ Óy ˛ôyŒ›˛y îy!Ó Ñ˛Ó̊ Ï̂ì˛ ˛ôy Ï̂Ó̊òñ ~ÓÇ
xy˛ô!ò xd˛ô«˛ ¢õÌ≈ˆÏòÓ˚ ãòƒ ˆÎ¢Ñ˛ú ò!Ì
ˆÓ˚ˆÏÖˆÏäÈòñ xy˛ôòyÓ˚ îÖˆÏú ÌyÑ˛y Óy «˛õì˛y Óy
ˆò£zñ ≤Ãyõyíƒ ò!Ì !£ˆÏ¢ˆÏÓ xy˛ôòyÓ˚ xyd˛ô«˛
¢õÌ≈ˆÏòÓ˚ ãòƒ Óy ˛ôyŒ›˛y îy!ÓÓ˚ ãòƒ Óy îy!Ó
xfl˛∫#Ñ˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ãòƒ ~õò ò!Ì ¢¡ôy!îì˛ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ
ì˛yÓ˚ ì˛y!úÑ˛y ¢ÇÎ%_´ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏÓò !ú!Öì˛ !ÓÓ,!ì˛Ó˚
¢ˆÏD–
xÓÜì˛ ˆ£yò ˆÎñ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ xy˛ôòyÓ˚
£y!ãÓ˚yÓ˚ ÓƒÌ≈ì˛yÎ˚ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T õyõúyÓ˚ ÷òy!ò £ˆÏÓ
~Ñ˛ì˛Ó˚ö˛y¶˛yˆÏÓ ~ÓÇ !ò‹ô!_ £ˆÏÓ xy˛ôòyÓ˚
xò%˛ô!fl˛i!ì˛ˆÏì˛£z–
ì˛y!Ó˚Ö n 06.08.2024   

xyˆÏîüe´ˆÏõ
ì˛y˛ô¢ Óv˛YÎ˚y

!â˛ö˛ xƒyv˛!õ!òˆÏfl˛T…!›˛¶˛ x!ö˛¢yÓ˚
!¢!›˛ !¢!¶˛ú ˆÑ˛y›≈˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y

Ö¢v˛¸y ˆòy!›˛ü

WEST BENGAL AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD.
( A Govt. Undertaking )

Registered Office: 23B, Netaji Subhas Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001

NIeT- 76 to 84/2024-2025 Dated. 09-08-2024

e-Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer on behalf

of West Bengal Agro Industries Corpn. Ltd, 23B, Netaji Sub-

has Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001 from bonafide and re-

sourceful Agencies for completion of Civil, Electrical works

at Bankura. Jhargram, North 24 PGS, Nadia, Purulia and

Burdwan District. Tender document may be downloaded

from. http://wbtenders.gov.in. Bid submission start date-

10-08-2024 after 9.00 am. Bid submission end date- 27-08-

2024 upto 3.00 pm.

Date: 09.08.2024 Sd/- Executive Engiueer

Notice InNotice InNotice InNotice InNotice Inviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tenderenderenderenderender
e-Tenders are being invited from the eligible contractor for execution
of different development works under SBM & 15th FC Fund vide e-
Tender No.: 007/e-NIT/RIS/2024-25, Date: 09.08.2024. Bid
Submission Start Date: 09.08.2024 at 06:55 PM. Bid Submission End
Date (Online): 17.08.2024 up to 06:00 PM. Bid Opening Date: 20.08.2024
at 11:00 AM. For details information visit www.wbtenders.gov.in &
undersigned GP Office.

RishraRishraRishraRishraRishra Gram Panchayat Gram Panchayat Gram Panchayat Gram Panchayat Gram Panchayat
Bamunari, Dankuni, Hooghly

Sd/-
Prodhan

Rishra Gram Panchayat

NOTICE
Notice Inviting Tender No. 02 of 2024-2025 of Assistant Engineer,

Lalbagh Sub Division, P.W.Dte. (Abridged)

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from the eligible Contractors in con-

nection with the execution of works. The details are available on the No-

tice Board of office of the undersigned and official website of P.W.D.

[www.wbpwd.gov.in]. Last date & Time limit of submission of application

is 20.08.2024 upto 12:00-O-Noon.

Memo No. 407, Dated: 09.08.2024 of Assistant Engineer, Lalbagh Sub

Division, P.W.Dte.

Sd/-

Assistant Engineer

Lalbag Sub Division, P.W.Dte.

30 ã%òñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ S!Ñ˛v˛z1V Ñ˛òˆÏ¢y!úˆÏv˛ˆÏ›˛v˛ 
x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢yÓ˚yÇü

Sú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚ñ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ~ÓÇ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ ˆv˛›˛y Óƒì˛#ì˛V

Ñ˛òˆÏ¢y!úˆÏv˛ˆÏ›˛v˛
e´. !ÓÓÓ˚í ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ¢õyÆ Ó°Ï≈ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ¢õyÆ
òÇ 30.06.2024 31.03.2024 30.06.2023

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V
1. Ñ˛yÎ≈y!î ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆõy›˛ xyÎ˚ S!ò›˛V                                          2ñ246.70       10ñ846.82        2ñ189.17
2. !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ 

Óƒ!ì˛e´õ# îö˛y Á Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ô)Ó≈                                                       72.08          3ñ438.15            380.51
3. !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ô)Ó≈ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ

SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V                              72.08          4ñ253.69            380.51
4. !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ 

SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ#Ï ~ÓÇ/Óy x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V                           S38.62V          3ñ170.72            283.04
5. ˆõy›˛ ÈÓƒy˛ôÑ˛ xyÎ˚ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ                                      S38.92V          3ñ169.54            285.42
6. £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò                                                     1ñ729.17          1ñ729.17        1ñ729.17
7. xòƒyòƒ £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ S|m≈ì≈˛˛ôˆÏe ≤Ãî!ü≈ì˛ ˛ô)Ó≈Óì≈˛# 

ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ô%òõ≈)úƒyÎ˚ò Óƒì˛#ì˛V                                           21ñ260.62       21ñ299.54      18ñ847.70
8. ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ 

!ÓˆÏü°Ï Ñ˛yÎ≈y!î ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# 
Sˆö˛¢ ¶˛ƒyú% 10/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛y ≤Ã!ì˛!›˛V
õ)ú n                                                                                 S0.22V               18.34                1.64
!õ!◊ì˛ n                                                                            S0.22V               18.34                1.64

fi›˛ƒyu˛xƒyˆÏúyò
!ÓÓÓ˚í ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ¢õyÆ Ó°Ï≈ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ¢õyÆ

30.06.2024 31.03.2024 30.06.2023
Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

Ñ˛yÎ≈y!î ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆõy›˛ xyÎ˚ S!ò›˛V                                                2ñ246.70       10ñ846.82        2ñ189.17
Ñ˛Ó˚˛˛ô)Ó≈ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V                                   431.38          3ñ854.44            382.08
Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì˛≈# ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V                             320.68          2ñ873.78            284.61
ˆõy›˛ Óƒy˛ôÑ˛ xyÎ˚                                                                     313.23          2ñ872.59            286.99

2.    v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚y_´!›˛ 30 ã%òñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ S!Ñ˛v˛z1VÈÙÈ~Ó˚ Ñ˛òˆÏ¢y!úˆÏv˛ˆÏ›˛v˛ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚
!Óüî ö˛õ≈ƒyˆÏ›˛Ó˚ ¢yÓ˚yÇü Îy ˆ¢!Ó !ú!fi›˛Ç ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò¢ñ 2015 ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 33 xï#ˆÏò fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏO ö˛y£zú 
Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢¡ô)í≈ ö˛õ≈ƒy›˛ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏÏOÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛  Èwww.bseindia.com ~ÓÇ
Èwww.nseindia.com ~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛  Èwww.ahleast.com ÈÙÈˆì˛Á ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ–

3.    30 ã%òñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ S!Ñ˛v˛z1VÈÙÈ~Ó˚ fi›˛ƒyu˛xƒyˆÏúyò ~ÓÇ Ñ˛òˆÏ¢y!úˆÏv˛ˆÏ›˛v˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú x!v˛›˛
Ñ˛!õ!›˛ Ñ˛ì,˛≈Ñ˛ ˛ôÎ≈yˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ~ÓÇ ì˛yÓ˚˛ôÓ˚ ˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúò ˛ô°Ï≈î Ñ˛ì,˛≈˛Ñ˛ xò%ˆÏõy!îì˛ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ 9 xÜfi›˛ñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ
xò%!¤˛ì˛ ¢¶˛yÎ˚–

4.   Óì˛≈õyò ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˆ◊!í!Óòƒy¢ !ò!ÿ˛ì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ ˆÎÖyˆÏò ≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò ˆ¢ÖyˆÏò ˛ô)Ó≈Óì˛≈˛# ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛ô!Ó˚¢ÇÖƒyò ˛ô%òÓ˚yÎ˚
~Ñ˛!eì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúò ˛ô°Ï≈ˆÏîÓ˚ ˛xyˆÏîü xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚
~!üÎ˚yò ˆ£yˆÏ›˛ú¢ S£zfi›˛V !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛

fl˛iyò n Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y fl˛∫y/ÈÙÈ
ì˛y!Ó˚Ö n 9 xÜfi›˛ñ 2024 ãˆÏÎ˚r›˛ õƒyˆÏò!ãÇ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚

o‹TÓƒ ÈÙÈ
1.    fi›˛ƒyu˛xƒyˆÏúyò x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ õ%Öƒ ¢ÇÖƒy !ò¡¨Ó˚*˛ô n Sú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚V

~!üÎ˚yò ˆ£yˆÏ›˛ú¢ S£zfi›˛V !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
CIN - L15122WB2007PLC162762

ˆÓ˚!ãÉ x!ö˛¢ : £yÎ˚yÍ !Ó˚ˆÏã!™ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yñ ˆã~ÈÙÈ1ñ ˆ¢QÓ˚ÈÙÈ3ñ ¢Œ›˛ˆÏúÑ˛ !¢!›˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700 106

!òˆÏE˛y ˛ôyÑ≈˛¢ xƒyu˛ !Ó˚¢›≈˛¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
CIN: L92419WB1989PLC046487

ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈˛ x!ö˛¢ n ÚÚ!G˛ú !õúÛÛ ˆ¢QÓ˚ÈÙÈ4ñ ¢Œ›˛ˆÏúÑ˛ !¢!›˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙ 700 106
£zÈÙÈˆõú n niccopark@niccoparks.com, ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ n www.niccoparks.com

30 ã%òñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ 
x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Sú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚V
fi›˛ƒyu˛xƒyˆÏúyò Ñ˛òˆÏ¢y!úˆÏv˛ˆÏ›˛v˛

                                                   ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛            ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛           ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛            ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛           ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛           ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛
                                   !ÓÓÓ˚í ¢õyÆ                ¢õyÆ                ¢õyÆ                ¢õyÆ                ¢õyÆ                ¢õyÆ
                                       30.06.2024     31.03.2024    30.06.2023     30.06.2024     31.03.2024     30.06.2023
                        Sv˛zˆÏÕ‘Öƒ ò#ˆÏâ˛Ó˚ o‹TÓƒV Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V        S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V       Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V       Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V        S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V       Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

1.   Ñ˛yÎ≈y!î ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆõy›˛ xyÎ˚ S!ò›˛V                                        2474.34        1832.35        2676.77        2474.34        1832.35         2676.77
2.   !ò›˛ úy¶˛S+V/«˛!ì˛SÈÙÈV ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ 
      SÑ˛Ó˚ñ Óƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ îö˛y ˛ô)Ó≈V                      1029.30          480.51        1396.82        1196.22          654.56         1505.49
3.   !ò›˛ úy¶˛S+V/«˛!ì˛SÈÙÈV Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ô)Ó≈ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ
      SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V                       1029.30          480.51        1396.82        1196.22          654.56         1505.49
4.   !ò›˛ úy¶˛S+V/«˛!ì˛SÈÙÈV Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ 
      ãòƒ SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V                  749.77          359.78        1001.07           878.50          494.01         1084.88
5.   ˆõy›˛ ÈÓƒy˛ôÑ˛ xyÎ˚ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ 
      [~£z ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V  SÑ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V
      ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ ˆõy›˛ xyÎ˚ SÑ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V]                                715.27          351.21           979.32           861.37          470.47         1134.95
6.   £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 
      Sˆö˛¢¶˛ƒyú% 1/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛y ≤Ã!ì˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚V                                    468.00          468.00           468.00           468.00          468.00           468.00
7.   xòƒyòƒ £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ S˛ô%òõ≈)úƒyÎ˚ò ¢ÇÓ˚«˛í Óƒì˛#ì˛V                   6837.55        5578.73        5578.73        8888.16        7045.32         7045.32
      !ÓÜì˛ Üíòy ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ v˛zmì≈˛˛ôˆÏe î!ü≈ì˛ ˛ô%òõ≈)úƒyÎ˚í            31.03.2024   31.03.2023    31.03.2023    31.03.2024   31.03.2023    31.03.2023
      Óƒì˛#ì˛ õã%ì˛                                                                   ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ             ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ             ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ             ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ            ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ             ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ
8.   ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ
      Sˆö˛¢ ¶˛ƒyú% 1/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛y ≤Ã!ì˛!›˛V
      ÈÙÈ õ)ú ~ÓÇ !õ!◊ì˛ SÓy!°Ï≈Ñ˛#Ñ,˛ì˛ òÎ˚V                                        1.60               0.77               2.14               1.88               1.06               2.32
o‹TÓƒ n
1.   v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚y_´!›˛ ˆ¢!Ó S!ú!fi›˛Ç xÓ!úˆÏÜüò¢ xƒyu˛ !v˛¢ˆÏÑœ˛yãyÓ˚ !Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛yÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏõr›˛¢V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò¢ñ 2015 ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 33 xï#ˆÏò fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏO îy!Öú Ñ˛Ó˚y ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛

ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !Óhfl˛y!Ó˚ì˛ ö˛Ó˚õƒyˆÏ›˛Ó˚ !òÎ≈y¢– 30 ã%òñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢¡ô)í≈ ö˛Ó˚õƒy›˛ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏO¢ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛
¢õ)£ Swww.bseindia.com ~ÓÇ www.cse-india.comV ~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ Swww.niccoparks.comV ÈÙÈˆì˛–

2.   30 ã%òñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ãòƒ v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚y_´ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú x!v˛›˛ Ñ˛!õ!›˛ Ñ˛ì,≈˛Ñ˛ ˛ôÎ≈yˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ~ÓÇ ì˛yÓ˚˛ôÓ˚ ˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúò ˛ô°Ï≈î Ñ˛ì,˛≈˛Ñ˛ xò%ˆÏõy!îì˛
£ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ~ÓÇ 9 xÜfi›˛ñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ xò%!¤˛ì˛ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ¢¶˛yÎ˚ ò!Ì¶%˛_´ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– !Ó!ïÓk˛ !òÓ˚#«˛ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚y 30 ã%òñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ãòƒ v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚y_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛
ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ~Ñ˛!›˛ ¢#!õì˛ ˛ôÎ≈yˆÏúyâ˛òyÁ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò–

3.   Ñ˛V ˛ôyˆÏÑ≈˛Ó˚ ~ö˛ xƒyu˛ !Ó ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ xyˆÏõyî ≤ÃˆÏõyîãòÑ˛ Ñ˛yÎ≈yÓú# Óî!ú õÓ˚÷ˆÏõÓ˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ !ò¶≈˛Ó˚ü#ú
     'V Ó˚y£zv˛ˆÏ¢Ó˚ õs˛fíyñ â%˛!_´ Á xÇüy!î !Ó!e´ Á ˛ô!Ó˚Óì≈˛ò ¢yˆÏ˛ô«˛ Îy â%˛!_´ ¢Ç'ƒyÓ˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ !ò¶≈˛Ó˚ü#ú–
4.   2024ÈÙÈ25 xÌ≈ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ ãòƒ ~Ñ˛!›˛ xhs˛Ó≈ì≈˛#Ñ˛yú#ò ú¶˛ƒyÇü 35% S1 ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ ˆö˛¢¶˛ƒyú%Ó˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ ˛ô§Î˚!eü ˛ôÎ˚¢yV £yˆÏÓ˚ ˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúòy ˛ô°Ï≈î ì˛yÓ˚ v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚y_´ ¢¶˛yÎ˚ xò%ˆÏõyîò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ–˛
5.   23 ˆö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚ñ 1990 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖÓ˚ ãˆÏÎ˚r›˛ ˆ¢QÓ˚ ~!@˘ÃˆÏõr›˛ SÚÚˆã~¢~ÛÛV xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ îƒ òƒyüòyú £zò¢%ˆÏúˆÏ›˛v˛ ˆÑ˛Óú ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò xö˛ £z!u˛Î˚y !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ SÓì≈˛õyˆÏò !òˆÏE˛y Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üò

!ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ òyˆÏõ ˛ô!Ó˚!â˛ì˛ ÈÙÈ ~ò!¢~ú !úÑ%˛£zˆÏv˛üˆÏòÓ˚ xï#ˆÏòVñ ÁˆÏÎ˚fi›˛ ˆÓDú ›%˛ƒ!Ó˚ãõ ˆv˛ˆÏ¶˛ú˛ôˆÏõr›˛ Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üò !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ Sv˛!Óœv˛z!Ó!›˛!v˛!¢V ~ÓÇ ÁˆÏÎ˚fi›˛ ˆÓDú £zu˛y!fi›˛ΔÎ˚yú
ˆv˛ˆÏ¶˛ú˛ôˆÏõr›˛ Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚üò !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ Sv˛!Óœv˛z!Óxy£z!v˛!¢V ~Ó˚ õˆÏïƒ ¢¡ôy!îì˛ £ˆÏÎ˚!äÈúñ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ã!õ ˆÎ!›˛ˆÏì˛ xƒy!õv˛zãˆÏõr›˛ ˛ôyÑ≈˛ ~ÓÇ ~ö˛~u˛!Ó ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ
!ÓˆÏòyîòõ)úÑ˛ Ñ˛yÎ≈e´õ ˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúòy Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏFäÈ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òˆÏÑ˛ 33 ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ãòƒ v˛z˛ôú∏˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ xyÓ˚Á î%!›˛ ˆõÎ˚yˆÏîÓ˚ ãòƒ ˛ô%òò≈Ó#Ñ˛Ó˚í ïyÓ˚y üì≈˛ ¢£– ~ò!¢~úÈÙÈ~Ó˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛
!úÑ%˛£zˆÏv˛üò ≤Ã!e´Î˚yÓ˚ !¶˛!_ˆÏì˛ñ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ £yˆÏì˛ ÌyÑ˛y ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ £hfl˛yhs˛Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ~ÓÇ ~Ó˚ ö˛ˆÏúñ ~ˆÏì˛ v˛zˆÏÕ‘!Öì˛ ˆã~¢~ xÑ˛yÎ≈Ñ˛Ó˚ ~ÓÇ !ò!‹;˛Î˚ £ˆÏÎ˚ ˛ôˆÏv˛¸ˆÏäÈ–
x!ïÑ˛ls˛ñ ˛ô!ÿ˛õÓD Ó˚yˆÏãƒÓ˚ Ü¶˛ò≈Ó˚ ~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ 5 ã%úy£zñ 1991 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖÓ˚ â%˛!_´Ó˚ õyïƒˆÏõ 33 ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ £zãyÓ˚yÓ˚ ≤ÃÌõ ˆõÎ˚yî 28 ˆö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚ñ 2023 ÈÙÈ~ ˆü°Ï £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ
Îy ˆ¢£z ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˛ô%òò≈Ó#Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏíÓ˚ ãòƒ Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– ì˛îò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ñ ÎÌy¢õˆÏÎ˚ ~Ó˚ ïyÓ˚yÓy!£Ñ˛ì˛y !ò!ÿ˛ì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚y_´ â%˛!_´=!úˆÏÑ˛ xyò%¤˛y!òÑ˛ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ˛ôîˆÏ«˛˛ô ˆòÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–
£zãyÓ˚y â%˛!_´ ˛ô%òò≈Ó#Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏíÓ˚ ãòƒ ≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò#Î˚ xyˆÏÓîò ˛ô!ÿ˛õÓD ¢Ó˚Ñ˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôÎ≈›˛ò !Ó¶˛yˆÏÜÓ˚ ¢yˆÏÌ 11 xˆÏQyÓÓ˚ñ 2022 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖÓ˚ !â˛!‡˛Ó˚ õyïƒˆÏõ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ Îy ~£z ì˛y!Ó˚Ö
˛ôÎ≈hs˛ Ñ˛yÎ≈Ñ˛Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ õ%úì%˛!Ó Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– ÓƒÓfl˛iy˛ôòyÓ˚ myÓ˚y Óúy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ ~!›˛ ¢!e´Î˚ !ÓˆÏÓâ˛òyï#ò Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ~ÓÇ ~Ó˚ ˆõÎ˚yî Óyv˛¸yˆÏòy £ˆÏÓ ÓˆÏú xyüy Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏFäÈ– v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚ Ü,£#ì˛
˛ôîˆÏ«˛˛ô=!úÓ˚ õ%úì%˛!Ó ö˛úyö˛úñ x˛ôyˆÏÓ˚üò ~ÓÇ ¢¡ô!Ñ≈˛ì˛ ÓƒÓfl˛iy=!úˆÏÑ˛ â˛úõyò !£¢yˆÏÓ !ÓˆÏÓâ˛òy Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ~ÓÇ v˛zˆÏmˆÏÜÓ˚ !¶˛!_ˆÏì˛ fl˛∫ì˛s˛f xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ !ÓÓ,!ì˛ ˜ì˛!Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y xÓƒy£ì˛
Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

6.   ˛ô)Ó≈Óì≈˛# ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚/¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ¢Ç'ƒy=!úˆÏÑ˛ ˆÎÖyˆÏò ≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò ˆ¢ÖyˆÏò ˛ô%ò¢≈!Iì˛/˛ô%òî≈ú¶%˛_´ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ â˛ú!ì˛ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏú–

ˆÓyv≈˛ xö˛ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚ˆÏ¢Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛
                                                                                                                                                                    Ó˚yˆÏãü Ó˚yÎ˚!¢Ç£y!ò
fl˛iyòÈn Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y                                                                                                                                          õƒyˆÏò!ãÇ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚ ~ÓÇ !¢£zÁ
ì˛y!Ó˚ÖÈn 09 xÜfi›˛ñ 2024                                                                                                                                        SDIN : 07137479V

!òãfl˛∫ ≤Ã!ì˛ˆÏÓîòñ
òyõÖyòy  n ÓyÇúyˆÏîˆÏüÓ˚
Óì≈˛õyò ˛ô!Ó˚!fl˛ i!ì˛Ó˚
ˆãˆÏÓ˚ ¢%rîÓ˚Óò Á
v˛z˛ôÑ)˛ˆ ÏúÓ˚ ~Ñ˛y!ïÑ˛
ãú˛ôˆÏÌ £y£zÈÙÈxƒyúy›≈˛
ãy!Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– ˆÎ
¢Ó ãú˛ôÌ !îˆÏÎ˚
ÓyÇúyˆÏîü# Óyã≈ !Ñ˛ÇÓy
ãy£yã â˛úyâ˛ú Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ñ
ˆ¢ÖyˆÏòÁ ì˛Õ‘y!ü â˛yúyˆÏFäÈ ˛ô%!úü–
~Ñ˛!îˆÏÑ˛ ˆÎõò ˆö ˛ãyÓ˚ÜO
v˛z˛ôÑ)˛ú Ó˚«˛# Óy!£ò#Ó˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛
¢õ%ˆÏî  ˆ£y¶˛yÓ˚e´yö˛ˆÏ›˛Ó˚ ¢y£yˆÏÎƒ
ì˛Õ‘y!ü â˛yúyˆÏòy £ˆÏFäÈ ˆì˛õò£z
¢%rîÓ˚Óò ˛ô%!úü ˆãúyÓ˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛
˛ô%!úˆÏüÓ˚ òyõÖyòyÓ˚ £yì˛y!òÎ˚yÈÙÈ
ˆîyÎ˚y!òÎ˚y òî# xyhs˛ã≈y!ì˛Ñ˛
ãú˛ôˆÏÌÁ ì˛Õ‘y!ü â˛yúyˆÏòy £ˆÏFäÈ–
÷e´ÓyÓ˚ òyõÖyòyÓ˚ Á!¢ !Ó¶˛y¢
¢Ó˚Ñ˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˆòì,˛ˆÏc ˛ô%!úü Óy!£ò#
ÓyÇúyˆÏîü# ˛ôíƒÓy£# Óyã≈=!úˆÏì˛
ì˛Õ‘y!ü â˛yúyÎ˚– òy!ÓÑ˛ˆÏîÓ˚
!Óhfl˛y!Ó˚ì˛ ì˛Ìƒ ˆòò– ~£z
˛ô!Ó˚!fl˛ i!ì˛ˆÏì˛ ˆÎ ˆÑ˛yòÁÓ˚Ñ˛õ
xò%≤ÃˆÏÓü xy›˛Ñ˛yˆÏòy£z Óv˛¸
â˛ƒyˆÏúO ˛ô%!úˆÏüÓ˚– xòƒ!îˆÏÑ˛
xüyhs˛ ˛ô!Ó˚!fl˛i!ì˛Ó˚ ãòƒ ¢Æy£Ö
yˆÏòÑ˛ ïˆÏÓ˚ òyõÖyòyˆÏì˛ xy›˛ˆÏÑ˛
ÓyÇúyˆÏîü# Óyã≈=!ú– ˛ô!Ó˚ÓyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚
î%!ÿ˛hs˛yÎ˚ xy›˛ˆÏÑ˛ ÌyÑ˛y òy!ÓÑ˛Ó˚y–
ÓyÇúyˆÏîˆÏüÓ˚ ˆõyÇúy ÓrîÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛
xyÜì˛ ~Ñ˛!›˛ ÓyˆÏã≈Ó˚ òy!ÓÑ˛
üyõ¢%!jò ãõyîyÓ˚ ÓˆÏúòñ ÚxyõÓ˚y
ÓyÇúyˆÏîü ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ xy¢yÓ˚ ˛ôÓ˚
ÓãÓã ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ Úöœ˛y£z xƒyüÛ !òˆÏÎ˚

v z̨̨ ôÑ)̨ Ï̂úÓ̊ ~Ñ˛y!ïÑ˛ ãú˛ô Ï̂Ì £y£zÈÙÈxƒyúy›≈̨
ãy!Ó˚ñ ˛ôíƒÓy£# ÓyˆÏã≈ â˛úˆÏäÈ ì˛Õ‘y!ü 

!òãfl˛∫ ≤Ã!ì˛ˆÏÓîòñ xy¢yòˆÏ¢yú  n Ñ˛Î˚úy
î%ò≈#!ì˛ Ñ˛yˆÏ[˛ ÷e´ÓyÓ˚Á â˛yã≈ Ü‡˛ò £ú
òy– ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# â˛yã≈ Ü‡˛ˆÏòÓ˚ !îò 7
ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ !îò ïyÎ≈ Ñ˛Ó˚ú
xy¢yòˆÏ¢yˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓˆÏü°Ï !¢!Óxy£z
xyîyúì˛– ~!îò x!¶˛Î%_´ˆÏîÓ˚
xy£zòã#Ó# ˆüÖÓ˚ Ñ%˛[%˛ñ˛ ˆ¢yõòyÌ
â˛RÓ˚yã ÓˆÏúòñ òì%˛ò ˆÎ  â˛yã≈!ü›˛  ãõy
Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚!äÈú !¢!Óxy£z ì˛yÓ˚£z Ñ˛!˛ô
x!¶˛Î%_´ˆÏîÓ˚ ˆîÁÎ˚y £Î˚– ~!îò ¢Ñ˛yˆÏú
xyîyúì˛ â˛cˆÏÓ˚ £y!ãÓ˚ £ò x˜ÏÓï
Ñ˛Î˚úyÓ˚ Ñ˛yÓ˚ÓyˆÏÓ˚ õ%Öƒ x!¶˛Î%_´ xò%˛ô
õy!ã SúyúyVñ ãÎ˚ˆÏîÓ õ[˛úñ òyÓ˚yÎ˚í Ö
yÓ˚ˆÏÜñ !ÓÑ˛yü !õ◊ñ ~ÓÇ £z!¢~ú
xy!ïÑ˛y!Ó˚Ñ˛Ó˚y ¢£ Ñ˛Î˚úy Ñ˛yˆÏ[˛ ˆÓ!üÓ˚
¶˛yÜ x!¶˛Î%_´Ó˚y–  

~£z !òˆÏÎ˚ Ñ˛Î˚úy Ñ˛yˆÏ[˛ ö˛y£zòyú
â˛yã≈ Ü‡˛ˆÏòÓ˚ !¢!Óxy£z xyîyúˆÏì˛Ó˚
!òˆÏî≈ü xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚  !ì˛ò!›˛ !îò !Óâ˛yÓ˚Ñ˛
ïyÎ≈ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏúÁ !ì˛òÓyÓ˚£z â˛yã≈ Ü‡˛ò ¢Ω˛Ó
£Î˚!ò– ~Ó˚ xyˆÏÜ Üì˛ 3 ã%úy£z  Ñ˛Î˚úy
˛ôyâ˛yÓ˚ õyõúyÓ˚ â˛yã≈ Ü‡˛ˆÏòÓ˚ !îò ïyÎ≈
Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚!äÈú !¢!Óxy£z xyîyúì˛– x!¶˛Î%_´
Á ~Ñ˛y!ïÑ˛ ¢y«˛# xyîyúˆÏì˛ xò%˛ô!fl˛iì˛
ÌyÑ˛yÎ˚ Á£z!îò â˛yã≈Ü‡˛ò £Î˚!ò– ~£z
xÓfl˛iyÎ˚ !Óâ˛yÓ˚Ñ˛ 9 xÜfi›˛ !îò ïyÎ≈
Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚!äÈˆÏúò !¢!Óxy£z xyîyúˆÏì˛Ó˚–
v˛zˆÏÕ‘Öƒñ ~£z õyõúyÎ˚ 396 ãò ¢y«˛#
Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò– õyõúyÎ˚ x!¶˛Î%_´ 50 ãòˆÏÑ˛
25 £yãyÓ˚ ˛ôyì˛yÓ˚ ò!Ì ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ìy–
Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ 1149 ˛ôyì˛yÓ˚ ì˛Ìƒ ≤ÃõyíÁ–
~£z õyõúyÎ˚ !¢!Óxy£z ˆõy›˛ !ì˛ò!›˛

£ú òyÈÙÈÑ˛Î˚úy Ñ˛yˆÏ[˛Ó˚ 
ö˛y£zòyú â˛yã≈ˆÏö ˛õ Ü‡˛ò 

â˛yã≈!ü›˛ ãõy !îˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– ì˛yˆÏì˛ ¢Ó!õ!úˆÏÎ˚
50 ãˆÏòÓ˚ òyõ xyˆÏäÈ– õyõúyÓ˚ õ)ú
x!¶˛Î%_´ !ÓòÎ˚ !õ◊ ~ÖòÁ ˆö˛Ó˚yÓ˚–
xyÓ˚ ~Ñ˛ãò £z!¢~ú !¢!Ñ˛v˛z!Ó˚!›˛
Ñ˛òˆÏfi›˛Óú õyÓ˚y !ÜˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò– Ñ˛Î˚úy
õy!ö˛Î˚y =Ó˚&˛ôî õy!ã £z!v˛Ó˚ ~Ñ˛!›˛
õyõúyÎ˚ !ì˛£yÓ˚ ˆãˆÏú Ó!rî–

!òãfl˛∫ ˛≤Ã!ì˛ˆÏÓîòñ ˛ô)Ó≈ Óï≈õyò È n ˛ô)Ó≈
Óï≈õyò ˆãúyÓ˚ xyv˛zü@˘ÃyˆÏõÓ˚
ˆÜy!Órî˛ô%Ó˚ ˆõyˆÏv˛¸ ¢v˛¸Ñ˛ î%á≈›˛òyÎ˚ õ,ì%˛ƒ
£ú ~Ñ˛ãò ˛ôÌâ˛yÓ˚#Ó˚– ÷e´ÓyÓ˚ õ,ì˛ˆÏî£
õÎ˚òyì˛îˆÏhs˛Ó˚ ãòƒ Óï≈õyò ˆõ!v˛Ñ˛ƒyú
Ñ˛ˆÏúã £y¢˛ôyì˛yˆÏú ˛ôy‡˛yÎ˚ =¢Ñ˛Ó˚y
ö˛y§!v˛¸Ó˚ ˛ô%!úü– ˛ô%!úü ãy!òˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ
õ,ˆÏì˛Ó˚ òyõ ˆÑ˛òyÓ˚yõ ÓyÜ S52V– ì˛yÓ˚
Óy!v˛¸ ˆÜy!Órî˛ô%ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ v˛yDyú ~úyÑ˛yÎ˚–

˛ôÌî%á≈›˛òyÎ˚ õ,ì%˛ƒ fl˛iyò#Î˚ ¢)ˆÏe ãyòy !ÜˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ
Ó,£fl˛ô!ì˛ÓyÓ˚ Ó˚yˆÏì˛ Óï≈õyò ˆÓyú˛ô%Ó˚
2!Ó ãyì˛#Î˚ ¢v˛¸ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ˆÜy!Órî˛ô%Ó˚ ˆõyˆÏv˛¸
~Ñ˛!›˛ xãyòy Üy!v˛¸ ˆÑ˛òyÓ˚yõ ÓyÜˆÏÑ˛
!˛ôˆÏ°Ï !îˆÏÎ˚ â˛ˆÏú ÎyÎ˚– á›˛òyfl˛iˆÏú£z õ,ì%˛ƒ
£Î˚ ì˛yÓ˚– ˛ô%!úü ÖÓÓ˚ ˆ˛ôˆÏÎ˚ õ,ì˛ˆÏî£
v˛zk˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ÌyòyÎ˚ !òˆÏÎ˚ ÎyÎ˚– 

!ö˛Ó˚!äÈúyõ– ˆîˆÏüÓ˚ ˛ô!Ó˚!fl˛ i!ì˛Ó˚
Ñ˛Ìy ÖÓÓ˚ ˆ˛ôˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– !Ñ˛ls˛ ~Öò£z
ˆîˆÏü ˆö˛Ó˚yÓ˚ xò%õ!ì˛ !õúˆÏäÈ òy–
ì˛y£z òyõÖyòyÎ˚ Óyã≈ !òˆÏÎ˚
¢£Ñ˛õ≈#ˆÏîÓ˚ !òˆÏÎ˚ xy›˛ˆÏÑ˛ xy!äÈ–
˛ô!Ó˚ÓyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !òˆÏÎ˚ !Ñ˛ä%È›˛y î%!ÿ˛hs˛yÎ˚
xy!äÈ– xyüy Ñ˛Ó˚!äÈ ì˛yv˛¸yì˛y!v˛¸ Óy!v˛¸
!ö˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyÓ˚Ó– 

xòƒ!îˆÏÑ˛ ãú˛ôˆÏÌ ì˛Õ‘y!ü
!òˆÏÎ˚ ¢%rîÓ˚Óò ˛ô%!úü ˆãúyÓ˚ ~Ñ˛
xy!ïÑ˛y!Ó˚Ñ˛ ÓˆÏúòñ ÚÓyÇúyˆÏîü
˛ô!Ó˚!fl˛i!ì˛ !òˆÏÎ˚ xyõÓ˚yÁ xƒyúy›≈˛
xy!äÈ– £z!ì˛õˆÏïƒ£z v˛ z ˛ôÑ)˛ˆ ÏúÓ˚
ãú˛ôˆÏÌ ÓyÇúyˆÏî!ü Óyã≈=!úˆÏì˛
ì˛Õ‘y!ü â˛yúyˆÏòy £ˆÏFäÈ– ¢Ó Óyã≈
~ÓÇ òy!ÓÑ˛ˆÏîÓ˚ ≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò#Î˚ ò!Ì 
Ö!ì˛ˆÏÎ˚ ˆîÖy £ˆÏFäÈ–Û


